
Keene St. (8-8,4-3 Little East) -vs- Middlebury (6-10,0-4 NESCAC)
01/19/26 at Pepin Gymnasium, Middlebury, VT

 
 

 
 
Keene St. 89

Middlebury 87

Date: 01/19/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 578
Site: Pepin Gymnasium, Middlebury, VT
Referees: DeVonte Jackson, Josh Jennings, Rob Green

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Keene St. 35 54 89
Middlebury 37 50 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Cooper,Jordan * 35 14-25 1-3 9-11 3-7 10 1 0 1 0 0 38
10 Chaikin,Leo * 28 5-11 0-0 7-9 3-6 9 4 0 2 0 1 17
33 Johnston,Liam * 31 2-7 1-5 4-4 0-4 4 1 2 1 1 1 9
54 Porter,Kareem * 19 0-0 0-0 4-5 3-5 8 4 1 2 0 1 4
34 Wainaina,Denis * 26 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 3 3 0 2 0 2
01 Blakey,Ryan 20 4-7 1-3 4-4 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 2 13
02 Wright,Allyn 12 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 3
04 Williams,Joshua 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Ogutuga,Isaac 23 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-63 3-14 30-37 11-35 46 20 7 7 3 5 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 10-12   83.33 %
Second Half 16-33   48.48 % 2-7   28.57 % 20-25   80.00 %
Total 28-63   44.4 % 3-14   21.4 % 30-37   81.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Murray,Ian * 33 7-15 1-3 6-7 1-6 7 2 3 4 1 0 21
12 Witherington,Edward * 27 6-11 2-4 2-3 2-8 10 5 1 0 0 0 16
21 McKersie,Jackson * 14 4-5 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 0 10
15 Fuerbacher,Justin * 23 2-5 2-4 2-4 2-2 4 4 5 0 1 0 8
02 Flaks,Evan * 17 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 0 1
20 Ducree,Dominick 24 5-14 5-12 2-2 1-1 2 3 3 2 0 1 17
01 Cwalina,Kuba 21 3-12 3-8 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 10
04 Ramey,Sawyer 23 1-3 0-2 0-1 1-1 2 4 3 1 0 2 2
13 Newell,Mark 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 1
31 Morrison,Henry 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
23 Lee,Donovan 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-68 13-34 18-28 12-30 42 26 19 10 2 4 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71 % 6-16   37.50 % 7-11   63.64 %
Second Half 16-37   43.24 % 7-18   38.89 % 11-17   64.71 %
Total 28-68   41.2 % 13-34   38.2 % 18-28   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Keene St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Middlebury
19:41 MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,IAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WAINAINA,DENIS --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 19:21

19:20 FOUL  by MCKERSIE,JACKSON
GOOD FT by PORTER,KAREEM 19:20 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by PORTER,KAREEM 19:20 2-0 V 2
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,KAREEM --

19:09 MISS 3PTR by FLAKS,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by WAINAINA,DENIS --

19:06 FOUL  by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKERSIE,JACKSON
18:46 TURNOVER  by MCKERSIE,JACKSON

STEAL  by PORTER,KAREEM 18:46
MISS JUMPER by CHAIKIN,LEO(in the paint) 18:43
REBOUND OFF by CHAIKIN,LEO --
MISS LAYUP by CHAIKIN,LEO(in the paint) 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
18:21 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MCKERSIE,JACKSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
FOUL  by CHAIKIN,LEO 18:21

18:21 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by MCKERSIE,JACKSON
GOOD JUMPER by WAINAINA,DENIS(in the paint) 18:01 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by PORTER,KAREEM --

17:41 MISS JUMPER by FLAKS,EVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 17:29
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,LIAM 17:22 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by WAINAINA,DENIS --

17:02 7-5 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCKERSIE,JACKSON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSTON,LIAM 16:45 9-5 V 4

16:33 MISS 3PTR by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,LIAM --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSTON,LIAM 16:21
REBOUND OFF by WAINAINA,DENIS --
MISS JUMPER by WAINAINA,DENIS(in the paint) 16:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
16:02 9-8 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by FLAKS,EVAN
MISS JUMPER by WAINAINA,DENIS(in the paint) 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FLAKS,EVAN
FOUL  by PORTER,KAREEM 15:18

15:18 9-9 GOOD FT by MURRAY,IAN
15:18 SUB OUT by FLAKS,EVAN
15:18 SUB OUT by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
15:18 SUB OUT by MCKERSIE,JACKSON
15:18 SUB IN by CWALINA,KUBA
15:18 SUB IN by RAMEY,SAWYER
15:18 SUB IN by NEWELL,MARK

SUB OUT by CHAIKIN,LEO 15:18
SUB OUT by PORTER,KAREEM 15:18
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALLYN 15:18
SUB IN by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 15:18

15:18 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by MURRAY,IAN
15:18 SUB OUT by MURRAY,IAN
15:18 SUB IN by DUCREE,DOMINICK

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:04 11-10 V 1



ASSIST  by WAINAINA,DENIS --
14:41 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DUCREE,DOMINICK

-- ASSIST  by RAMEY,SAWYER
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,LIAM 14:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
13:57 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD(in the paint)
13:52 FOUL  by NEWELL,MARK

SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,LIAM 13:52
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA 13:52
TURNOVER  by COOPER,JORDAN 13:46

13:46 STEAL  by DUCREE,DOMINICK
13:37 11-18 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CWALINA,KUBA

-- ASSIST  by RAMEY,SAWYER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:36

13:36 SUB OUT by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
13:36 SUB IN by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by WAINAINA,DENIS 13:36
SUB IN by PORTER,KAREEM 13:36
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA 13:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:35 MISS 3PTR by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by DUCREE,DOMINICK
12:20 FOUL  by NEWELL,MARK
12:20 TURNOVER  by NEWELL,MARK
12:20 SUB OUT by NEWELL,MARK
12:20 SUB IN by MCKERSIE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by COOPER,JORDAN 12:20
SUB IN by BLAKEY,RYAN 12:20
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ALLYN(in the paint) 12:06 13-18 H 5

11:53 MISS 3PTR by DUCREE,DOMINICK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

11:35 FOUL  by RAMEY,SAWYER
11:35 SUB OUT by RAMEY,SAWYER
11:35 SUB IN by FLAKS,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by BLAKEY,RYAN 11:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKERSIE,JACKSON

11:16 MISS 3PTR by CWALINA,KUBA
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,KAREEM --
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ALLYN(in the paint) 10:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKERSIE,JACKSON
10:42 MISS JUMPER by CWALINA,KUBA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CWALINA,KUBA
10:24 13-21 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CWALINA,KUBA

-- ASSIST  by DUCREE,DOMINICK
10:15 FOUL  by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ALLYN 10:15 14-21 H 7
10:15 SUB OUT by CWALINA,KUBA
10:15 SUB OUT by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
10:15 SUB OUT by MCKERSIE,JACKSON
10:15 SUB IN by MURRAY,IAN
10:15 SUB IN by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
10:15 SUB IN by MORRISON,HENRY

SUB OUT by BLAKEY,RYAN 10:15
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA 10:15
SUB OUT by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 10:15
SUB IN by CHAIKIN,LEO 10:15
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,LIAM 10:15
SUB IN by WAINAINA,DENIS 10:15
MISS FT by WRIGHT,ALLYN 10:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,IAN
09:58 14-24 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,IAN

-- ASSIST  by FLAKS,EVAN



GOOD LAYUP by CHAIKIN,LEO(in the paint) 09:41 16-24 H 8
09:23 MISS JUMPER by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WAINAINA,DENIS --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALLYN 09:07
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,KAREEM --

09:05 FOUL  by MORRISON,HENRY
09:05 SUB OUT by DUCREE,DOMINICK
09:05 SUB OUT by MORRISON,HENRY
09:05 SUB IN by CWALINA,KUBA
09:05 SUB IN by LEE,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALLYN 09:05
SUB OUT by PORTER,KAREEM 09:05
SUB IN by COOPER,JORDAN 09:05
SUB IN by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 09:05
FOUL  by PORTER,KAREEM 09:05
TURNOVER  by PORTER,KAREEM 09:05

09:05 STEAL  by MORRISON,HENRY
08:52 16-26 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CWALINA,KUBA
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,IAN
08:34 MISS 3PTR by CWALINA,KUBA

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN --
08:14 FOUL  by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD

GOOD FT by CHAIKIN,LEO 08:14 17-26 H 9
08:14 SUB OUT by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
08:14 SUB IN by MCKERSIE,JACKSON

MISS FT by CHAIKIN,LEO 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:01 MISS JUMPER by LEE,DONOVAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WAINAINA,DENIS 08:01
REBOUND DEF by CHAIKIN,LEO --

07:55 FOUL  by CWALINA,KUBA
GOOD FT by CHAIKIN,LEO(fastbreak) 07:55 18-26 H 8
GOOD FT by CHAIKIN,LEO(fastbreak) 07:55 19-26 H 7

07:43 19-28 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,IAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by COOPER,JORDAN 07:43

07:43 SUB OUT by FLAKS,EVAN
07:43 SUB OUT by LEE,DONOVAN
07:43 SUB IN by RAMEY,SAWYER
07:43 SUB IN by DUCREE,DOMINICK
07:43 19-29 H 10 GOOD FT by MURRAY,IAN

MISS JUMPER by CHAIKIN,LEO 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,SAWYER

FOUL  by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 07:00
07:00 19-30 H 11 GOOD FT by DUCREE,DOMINICK
07:00 SUB OUT by MCKERSIE,JACKSON
07:00 SUB IN by MORRISON,HENRY
07:00 19-31 H 12 GOOD FT by DUCREE,DOMINICK

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:38
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JORDAN --

06:38 BLOCK  by MURRAY,IAN
06:37 FOUL  by MURRAY,IAN

GOOD FT by COOPER,JORDAN 06:37 20-31 H 11
SUB OUT by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 06:37
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALLYN 06:37
GOOD FT by COOPER,JORDAN 06:37 21-31 H 10

06:24 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,IAN
REBOUND DEF by CHAIKIN,LEO --
TURNOVER  by CHAIKIN,LEO 06:08

06:08 STEAL  by RAMEY,SAWYER
FOUL  by WRIGHT,ALLYN 06:00



05:57 MISS 3PTR by DUCREE,DOMINICK
-- REBOUND OFF by RAMEY,SAWYER

FOUL  by WRIGHT,ALLYN 05:48
05:48 SUB OUT by CWALINA,KUBA
05:48 SUB IN by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALLYN 05:48
SUB IN by BLAKEY,RYAN 05:48

05:48 21-32 H 11 GOOD FT by MORRISON,HENRY
05:48 MISS FT by MORRISON,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by CHAIKIN,LEO --
GOOD JUMPER by CHAIKIN,LEO 05:17 23-32 H 9

04:54 MISS LAYUP by DUCREE,DOMINICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WAINAINA,DENIS --
GOOD DUNK by COOPER,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:50 25-32 H 7
ASSIST  by WAINAINA,DENIS --

04:30 25-34 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,IAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CHAIKIN,LEO(in the paint) 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by DUCREE,DOMINICK
04:01 MISS LAYUP by DUCREE,DOMINICK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JOHNSTON,LIAM 04:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:01 SUB OUT by DUCREE,DOMINICK
04:01 SUB IN by CWALINA,KUBA

SUB OUT by WAINAINA,DENIS 04:01
SUB IN by PORTER,KAREEM 04:01

04:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by PORTER,KAREEM 04:01
SUB IN by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 04:01
FOUL  by CHAIKIN,LEO 03:51

03:51 MISS FT by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:51 SUB OUT by RAMEY,SAWYER
03:51 SUB IN by FLAKS,EVAN

SUB OUT by CHAIKIN,LEO 03:51
SUB IN by WAINAINA,DENIS 03:51

03:51 MISS FT by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by OGUTUGA,ISAAC --

03:37 FOUL  by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by COOPER,JORDAN 03:37 26-34 H 8

03:37 SUB OUT by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
03:37 SUB IN by DUCREE,DOMINICK

GOOD FT by COOPER,JORDAN 03:37 27-34 H 7
03:32 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,IAN

GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN 03:27 29-34 H 5
03:02 MISS LAYUP by CWALINA,KUBA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,LIAM --
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN 02:49 31-34 H 3

02:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:46 SUB OUT by MORRISON,HENRY
02:46 SUB IN by NEWELL,MARK

SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,LIAM 02:46
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA 02:46

02:23 MISS 3PTR by CWALINA,KUBA
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by BLAKEY,RYAN 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,MARK
01:55 31-37 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CWALINA,KUBA

-- ASSIST  by FLAKS,EVAN
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN 01:42 33-37 H 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:42

01:42 SUB OUT by FLAKS,EVAN
01:42 SUB IN by RAMEY,SAWYER



SUB OUT by COOPER,JORDAN 01:42
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALLYN 01:42

01:29 MISS 3PTR by DUCREE,DOMINICK
REBOUND DEF by WAINAINA,DENIS --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA 01:03 35-37 H 2

00:36 MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,IAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,ALLYN 00:09
FOUL  by WRIGHT,ALLYN 00:03

00:03 SUB OUT by CWALINA,KUBA
00:03 SUB OUT by NEWELL,MARK
00:03 SUB IN by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
00:03 SUB IN by MORRISON,HENRY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA 00:03
SUB OUT by WAINAINA,DENIS 00:03
SUB IN by COOPER,JORDAN 00:03
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,LIAM 00:03

00:03 MISS FT by RAMEY,SAWYER(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALLYN 00:00
SUB IN by WAINAINA,DENIS 00:00

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Keene St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Middlebury
20:00 SUB OUT by RAMEY,SAWYER
20:00 SUB OUT by DUCREE,DOMINICK
20:00 SUB OUT by MORRISON,HENRY
20:00 SUB IN by FLAKS,EVAN
20:00 SUB IN by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
20:00 SUB IN by MCKERSIE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by BLAKEY,RYAN 20:00
SUB OUT by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 20:00
SUB IN by CHAIKIN,LEO 20:00
SUB IN by PORTER,KAREEM 20:00

19:52 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,IAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKERSIE,JACKSON

19:37 35-39 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCKERSIE,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 19:15 37-39 H 2
19:00 MISS LAYUP by MCKERSIE,JACKSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,LIAM --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,LIAM 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
18:41 37-41 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,IAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
18:24 FOUL  by FLAKS,EVAN

GOOD FT by COOPER,JORDAN 18:24 38-41 H 3
GOOD FT by COOPER,JORDAN 18:24 39-41 H 2

18:06 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,IAN
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAIKIN,LEO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:00 41-41

17:41 MISS JUMPER by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
BLOCK  by WAINAINA,DENIS 17:41
REBOUND DEF by WAINAINA,DENIS --
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by FLAKS,EVAN
17:13 41-44 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,IAN
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 16:52 43-44 H 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSTON,LIAM --

16:39 43-46 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MCKERSIE,JACKSON(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,IAN
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN 16:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,IAN
FOUL  by PORTER,KAREEM 16:17

16:17 MISS FT by MCKERSIE,JACKSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:17 SUB OUT by FLAKS,EVAN
16:17 SUB IN by RAMEY,SAWYER

SUB OUT by PORTER,KAREEM 16:17
SUB IN by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 16:17

16:17 43-47 H 4 GOOD FT by MCKERSIE,JACKSON
16:17 SUB OUT by MCKERSIE,JACKSON
16:17 SUB IN by NEWELL,MARK

MISS JUMPER by WAINAINA,DENIS(in the paint) 16:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD

15:49 MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,IAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD

15:45 MISS LAYUP by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OGUTUGA,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAIKIN,LEO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:41 45-47 H 2

15:41 FOUL  by NEWELL,MARK
15:41 SUB OUT by MURRAY,IAN
15:41 SUB IN by DUCREE,DOMINICK

SUB OUT by WAINAINA,DENIS 15:41
SUB IN by BLAKEY,RYAN 15:41
GOOD FT by CHAIKIN,LEO(fastbreak) 15:41 46-47 H 1

15:32 TURNOVER  by DUCREE,DOMINICK
15:32 SUB OUT by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
15:32 SUB IN by CWALINA,KUBA

GOOD JUMPER by BLAKEY,RYAN(in the paint) 15:02 48-47 V 1
14:46 MISS 3PTR by RAMEY,SAWYER

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN --
14:39 FOUL  by RAMEY,SAWYER

GOOD FT by BLAKEY,RYAN(fastbreak) 14:39 49-47 V 2
SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,LIAM 14:39
SUB IN by WAINAINA,DENIS 14:39
GOOD FT by BLAKEY,RYAN(fastbreak) 14:39 50-47 V 3
FOUL  by WAINAINA,DENIS 14:20

14:20 50-48 V 2 GOOD FT by NEWELL,MARK
14:20 MISS FT by NEWELL,MARK

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 14:10 52-48 V 4

13:58 MISS 3PTR by DUCREE,DOMINICK
REBOUND DEF by WAINAINA,DENIS --

13:48 SUB OUT by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
13:48 SUB IN by MURRAY,IAN

SUB OUT by CHAIKIN,LEO 13:48
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,LIAM 13:48

13:47 FOUL  by DUCREE,DOMINICK
GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,LIAM 13:47 53-48 V 5
GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,LIAM 13:47 54-48 V 6

13:23 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,IAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,IAN

FOUL  by BLAKEY,RYAN 13:21
13:21 54-49 V 5 GOOD FT by MURRAY,IAN
13:21 SUB OUT by CWALINA,KUBA
13:21 SUB OUT by NEWELL,MARK
13:21 SUB IN by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
13:21 SUB IN by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
13:21 54-50 V 4 GOOD FT by MURRAY,IAN

MISS LAYUP by BLAKEY,RYAN(in the paint) 13:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,IAN



13:02 MISS 3PTR by DUCREE,DOMINICK
REBOUND DEF by WAINAINA,DENIS --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 12:49 56-50 V 6

12:37 MISS 3PTR by DUCREE,DOMINICK
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,LIAM --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 12:17

12:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

11:54 56-53 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DUCREE,DOMINICK
-- ASSIST  by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKEY,RYAN(in the paint) 11:34 58-53 V 5
11:13 58-56 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD

-- ASSIST  by DUCREE,DOMINICK
10:47 FOUL  by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
10:47 SUB OUT by RAMEY,SAWYER
10:47 SUB IN by FLAKS,EVAN

SUB OUT by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 10:47
SUB IN by CHAIKIN,LEO 10:47
MISS JUMPER by CHAIKIN,LEO(in the paint) 10:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,IAN
10:23 58-58 GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,IAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUCREE,DOMINICK
FOUL  by BLAKEY,RYAN 10:23
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:23
SUB OUT by BLAKEY,RYAN 10:23
SUB OUT by WAINAINA,DENIS 10:23
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALLYN 10:23
SUB IN by PORTER,KAREEM 10:23

10:23 58-59 H 1 GOOD FT by MURRAY,IAN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,LIAM 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
09:54 MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,IAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHAIKIN,LEO --
09:34 FOUL  by FLAKS,EVAN

GOOD FT by COOPER,JORDAN 09:34 59-59
09:34 SUB OUT by FLAKS,EVAN
09:34 SUB OUT by DUCREE,DOMINICK
09:34 SUB IN by CWALINA,KUBA
09:34 SUB IN by RAMEY,SAWYER

GOOD FT by COOPER,JORDAN 09:34 60-59 V 1
09:14 MISS JUMPER by CWALINA,KUBA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,KAREEM --
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ALLYN 08:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN 08:46 63-59 V 4

08:34 63-62 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
-- ASSIST  by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN

08:23 FOUL  by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
08:23 SUB OUT by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
08:23 SUB IN by MCKERSIE,JACKSON

MISS FT by PORTER,KAREEM 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD

08:11 MISS 3PTR by CWALINA,KUBA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKERSIE,JACKSON

08:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by PORTER,KAREEM 08:03
SUB IN by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 08:03
TURNOVER  by CHAIKIN,LEO 07:57

07:57 STEAL  by RAMEY,SAWYER
FOUL  by CHAIKIN,LEO 07:47

07:47 MISS FT by CWALINA,KUBA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALLYN 07:47
SUB IN by BLAKEY,RYAN 07:47

07:47 63-63 GOOD FT by CWALINA,KUBA
MISS 3PTR by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKERSIE,JACKSON

07:17 63-65 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BLAKEY,RYAN 06:57 66-65 V 1
06:40 MISS 3PTR by RAMEY,SAWYER

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CWALINA,KUBA
06:28 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,IAN

SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,LIAM 06:28
SUB IN by WAINAINA,DENIS 06:28

06:28 SUB OUT by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
06:28 SUB IN by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by CHAIKIN,LEO(in the paint) 06:16
REBOUND OFF by CHAIKIN,LEO --

06:14 SUB OUT by CWALINA,KUBA
06:14 SUB OUT by MCKERSIE,JACKSON
06:14 SUB IN by NEWELL,MARK
06:14 SUB IN by DUCREE,DOMINICK

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN 06:08
REBOUND OFF by CHAIKIN,LEO --

06:08 FOUL  by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by CHAIKIN,LEO 06:06 67-65 V 2

06:06 SUB OUT by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
06:06 SUB IN by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD

GOOD FT by CHAIKIN,LEO 06:06 68-65 V 3
05:49 TURNOVER  by DUCREE,DOMINICK

STEAL  by CHAIKIN,LEO 05:49
MISS LAYUP by WAINAINA,DENIS(in the paint) 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,MARK
FOUL  by WAINAINA,DENIS 05:30

05:30 SUB OUT by DUCREE,DOMINICK
05:30 SUB IN by CWALINA,KUBA
05:12 68-67 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,IAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WAINAINA,DENIS(in the paint) 04:59
-- REBOUND DEF by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD

04:47 68-69 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD(in the paint)
FOUL  by WAINAINA,DENIS 04:47
SUB OUT by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 04:47
SUB OUT by WAINAINA,DENIS 04:47
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,LIAM 04:47
SUB IN by PORTER,KAREEM 04:47

04:47 68-70 H 2 GOOD FT by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
TURNOVER  by PORTER,KAREEM 04:31

04:22 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,IAN
STEAL  by BLAKEY,RYAN 04:22
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,LIAM 04:16
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,KAREEM --

04:15 FOUL  by RAMEY,SAWYER
GOOD FT by PORTER,KAREEM 04:15 69-70 H 1
GOOD FT by PORTER,KAREEM 04:15 70-70

03:59 MISS 3PTR by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
-- REBOUND OFF by CWALINA,KUBA

03:54 MISS LAYUP by CWALINA,KUBA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHAIKIN,LEO --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:46 72-70 V 2

03:46 FOUL  by RAMEY,SAWYER
03:46 SUB OUT by NEWELL,MARK
03:46 SUB IN by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN



03:46 SUB OUT by CWALINA,KUBA
03:46 SUB IN by FLAKS,EVAN
03:46 SUB OUT by RAMEY,SAWYER
03:46 SUB IN by CWALINA,KUBA

MISS FT by COOPER,JORDAN(fastbreak) 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD

FOUL  by PORTER,KAREEM 03:46
03:45 72-71 V 1 GOOD FT by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD(fastbreak)
03:44 MISS FT by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,KAREEM --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 03:28 74-71 V 3
FOUL  by BLAKEY,RYAN 03:16

03:16 SUB OUT by CWALINA,KUBA
03:16 SUB IN by DUCREE,DOMINICK
03:16 74-72 V 2 GOOD FT by FLAKS,EVAN
03:16 MISS FT by FLAKS,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by CHAIKIN,LEO --
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN 02:56

02:56 BLOCK  by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,IAN

FOUL  by JOHNSTON,LIAM 02:47
02:47 74-73 V 1 GOOD FT by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
02:47 74-74 GOOD FT by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
02:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by JOHNSTON,LIAM 02:38
02:38 SUB OUT by FLAKS,EVAN
02:38 SUB IN by RAMEY,SAWYER
02:20 MISS 3PTR by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,KAREEM --
GOOD JUMPER by BLAKEY,RYAN 02:04 76-74 V 2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:04
SUB OUT by CHAIKIN,LEO 02:04
SUB IN by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 02:04
SUB OUT by BLAKEY,RYAN 02:04
SUB IN by CHAIKIN,LEO 02:04

01:49 MISS LAYUP by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,KAREEM --

01:37 FOUL  by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
GOOD FT by COOPER,JORDAN 01:37 77-74 V 3

01:37 SUB OUT by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
01:37 SUB IN by CWALINA,KUBA

MISS FT by COOPER,JORDAN 01:37
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:32 79-74 V 5

01:15 TURNOVER  by RAMEY,SAWYER
STEAL  by JOHNSTON,LIAM 01:15
GOOD LAYUP by CHAIKIN,LEO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:08 81-74 V 7
ASSIST  by JOHNSTON,LIAM --

01:01 MISS 3PTR by DUCREE,DOMINICK
-- REBOUND OFF by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD

00:51 81-76 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,IAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by CHAIKIN,LEO 00:51
SUB OUT by PORTER,KAREEM 00:51
SUB IN by BLAKEY,RYAN 00:51

00:51 SUB OUT by CWALINA,KUBA
00:51 SUB IN by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
00:51 MISS FT by MURRAY,IAN

REBOUND DEF by OGUTUGA,ISAAC --
00:48 FOUL  by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
00:48 SUB OUT by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
00:48 SUB IN by CWALINA,KUBA

MISS FT by OGUTUGA,ISAAC(fastbreak) 00:48



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OGUTUGA,ISAAC(fastbreak) 00:48 82-76 V 6

00:44 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,IAN
STEAL  by BLAKEY,RYAN 00:44
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:41 84-76 V 8
ASSIST  by BLAKEY,RYAN --

00:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:41 SUB OUT by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
00:41 SUB IN by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
00:38 84-79 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by DUCREE,DOMINICK

-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,IAN
00:31 FOUL  by DUCREE,DOMINICK

GOOD FT by CHAIKIN,LEO(fastbreak) 00:31 85-79 V 6
MISS FT by CHAIKIN,LEO(fastbreak) 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN
00:22 85-82 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DUCREE,DOMINICK

-- ASSIST  by RAMEY,SAWYER
00:20 FOUL  by MURRAY,IAN

GOOD FT by BLAKEY,RYAN(fastbreak) 00:20 86-82 V 4
GOOD FT by BLAKEY,RYAN(fastbreak) 00:20 87-82 V 5

00:09 MISS 3PTR by CWALINA,KUBA
-- REBOUND OFF by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN

00:03 87-84 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by RAMEY,SAWYER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN

00:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 00:03
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA 00:03

00:02 FOUL  by DUCREE,DOMINICK
GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,LIAM(fastbreak) 00:02 88-84 V 4
GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,LIAM(fastbreak) 00:02 89-84 V 5

00:00 89-87 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by DUCREE,DOMINICK(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by FUERBACHER,JUSTIN


